= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

AN
Al

T

L
K W

®

| s .:!
[ ”.jﬁ 1:"'535 'I- - LA 2

nER 5

1-33

1/322-5

1/664-02

P/13-

417

3732-1

357F3/

22334-5

23926/P

3/655-34

716-854

2/P862-

0

0086P-4

92/583-3

(R3) 13:45 WINCANTON, 2m 5f 82y

Racing TV Profits Returned To Racing '‘National Hunt' Novices' Handicap Hurdle
(GBB Race) (Class 4) (3YO plus)

STRIKING A POSE (IRE) 33

b g Getaway - Clonsingle Native

TANGO BOY (IRE) 20
ch g Flemensfirth - Hello Kitty

HUGOS OTHER HORSE 7
b g Gold Well - Wicked Crack

SCENE NOT HERD (IRE) 33

b g Aizavoski - Jessaway

MILLE SUSSURRI (IRE) 35
b g Milan - Silent Whisper

PELORIC 704
ch g Intello - New Orchid

JUDEX LEFOU (IRE) 36
b g Le Fou - Knockalaghan Maid

GULSHANIGANS 37
b g Sakhee - Gulshan

HAWK'S WELL (IRE) 22 BF
b g Yeats - Our Song

BELLEVARDE EXPRESS (IRE) 22

b m Shirocco - Senora Snoopy

BONANZA SAM 53
ch g Black Sam Bellamy - Double Hit

ARC OF BUBBLES (IRE) 26
br g Arcadio - Bubble Bann

MENAPIAN (IRE) 22
b g Touch Of Land - Mannequin

Long Handicap: Menapian 9 - 10

412-0

712 -0t

611 - 12pl

511-12

511-10

511-7

511-6t1

811 -5t

6 11 - 4p1l

511-4

711-1

510 -6t

910-0

R M Power
C L Tizzard

T Scudamore
N P Mulholland

H Cobden
P F Nicholls

J J Burke
C E Longsdon

S Bowen
Harry Fry

Matt Griffiths
J Scott

M G Nolan
Tim Vaughan

Rex Dingle (3)
Jack Barber

Thomas Bellamy
Miss E C Lavelle

David Noonan
J Scott

Charlie Deutsch
Mrs J Mason

T J O'Brien
Mrs H R J Nelmes

Brendan Powell
Mrs H R J Nelmes

117

115

115

113

110

109

108

107

107

104

95

89



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: HUGOS OTHER HORSE didn't have the smoothest journey when second on his
handicap debut at Taunton last week and could go one better here off the same mark at a venue his
handler Paul Nicholls often excels at. Tango Boy ran with real credit in a competitive Cheltenham
handicap last time and is of serious interest off an untouched figure, while Striking A Pose stayed on
nicely for third at Ascot last time and could appreciate the step up in trip on his handicap bow, with the
Colin Tizzard team in much better form now. Mille Sussurri relished heavy ground when scoring at
Newton Abbot in October and is another who could play a part if handling this much sounder surface.

Top Tip: HUGOS OTHER HORSE (3)
Watch out for: TANGO BOY (2)

ElEE races
'Ell§races | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | W GnS30 |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



