

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 13:45 WINCANTON, 2m 5f 82y

Racing TV Profits Returned To Racing 'National Hunt' Novices' Handicap Hurdle (GBB Race) (Class 4) (3YO plus)

1 -		(0.0.00 .)	(310 pius)			
No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		1-33	STRIKING A POSE (IRE) 33 b g Getaway - Clonsingle Native	4 12 - 0	R M Power C L Tizzard	117
2		1/322-5	TANGO BOY (IRE) 20 ch g Flemensfirth - Hello Kitty	7 12 - 0t	T Scudamore N P Mulholland	117
3		1/664-02	HUGOS OTHER HORSE 7 b g Gold Well - Wicked Crack	6 11 - 12p1	H Cobden P F Nicholls	115
4		P/13- 417	SCENE NOT HERD (IRE) 33 b g Aizavoski - Jessaway	5 11 - 12	J J Burke C E Longsdon	115
5		3732-1	MILLE SUSSURRI (IRE) 35 b g Milan - Silent Whisper	5 11 - 10	S Bowen Harry Fry	113
6		357F3/	PELORIC 704 ch g Intello - New Orchid	5 11 - 7	Matt Griffiths J Scott	110
7		22334-5	JUDEX LEFOU (IRE) 36 b g Le Fou - Knockalaghan Maid	5 11 - 6t1	M G Nolan Tim Vaughan	109
8	#°	23926/P	GULSHANIGANS 37 b g Sakhee - Gulshan	8 11 - 5t	Rex Dingle (3) Jack Barber	108
9		3/655-34	HAWK'S WELL (IRE) 22 BF b g Yeats - Our Song	6 11 - 4p1	Thomas Bellamy Miss E C Lavelle	107
10	** **	716-854	BELLEVARDE EXPRESS (IRE) 22 b m Shirocco - Senora Snoopy	5 11 - 4	David Noonan J Scott	107
11		2/P862- 0	BONANZA SAM 53 ch g Black Sam Bellamy - Double Hit	7 11 - 1	Charlie Deutsch Mrs J Mason	104
12	AR'	0086P-4	ARC OF BUBBLES (IRE) 26 br g Arcadio - Bubble Bann	5 10 - 6t	T J O'Brien Mrs H R J Nelmes	95
13		92/583-3	MENAPIAN (IRE) 22 b g Touch Of Land - Mannequin	9 10 - 0	Brendan Powell Mrs H R J Nelmes	89

Long Handicap: Menapian 9 - 10

ATR VERDICT: HUGOS OTHER HORSE didn't have the smoothest journey when second on his handicap debut at Taunton last week and could go one better here off the same mark at a venue his handler Paul Nicholls often excels at. Tango Boy ran with real credit in a competitive Cheltenham handicap last time and is of serious interest off an untouched figure, while Striking A Pose stayed on nicely for third at Ascot last time and could appreciate the step up in trip on his handicap bow, with the Colin Tizzard team in much better form now. Mille Sussurri relished heavy ground when scoring at Newton Abbot in October and is another who could play a part if handling this much sounder surface.

Top Tip: HUGOS OTHER HORSE (3) **Watch out for:** TANGO BOY (2)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



